
Siegerliste

Golfclub Sagmühle
e.V

Golfhouse Trophy

29.06.2025 Stableford

AB 1-18
gelb - Herren | Par: 72 | SL: 125 |
CR: 71,1

AB 1-18
rot - Damen | Par: 72 | SL: 128 |
CR: 72,5

Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

1 Probst Mathias (2,7|4 )
Roth Christina (8,4|4 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

42

2
Widl Thomas (4,5|5 )
Auer Anna (9,8|5 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

38

3
Lechner Monika (5,9|6 )
Häckl Stefan (7,9|6 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

37

4
Wadenspanner Simone (10,5|11 )
Wadenspanner Thomas (18,1|11
)

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

37

5 Wintermantel Björn (9,4|10 )
Keller Markus (21,5|10 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

37

6 Renkawitz Thomas (14,4|13 )
Renkawitz Bettina (17,7|13 )

Golf-Club Gernsheim Hof
Gräbenbruch e.V.
Golf-Club Gernsheim Hof
Gräbenbruch e.V.

32

7 Grabner Peter (15,7|12 )
Kloß Alfred (14,7|12 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

31

8
Linz Manfred (13,5|12 )
Linz Isil (17,1|12 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

31

9
Kirch-Bosio Maria (14,9|13 )
Bosio Rudolf (15,8|13 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

30

10
Krotky Kurt (20,9|15 )
Dosel Martina (15,4|15 )

Golfclub Poysdorf
Golfclub Poysdorf

30

11 Strasser Thomas (13,3|14 )
Fischer Manfred (25,2|14 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

29

Brutto



Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

12 Reimann Bernd (21,1|17 )
Scheuchl Ulf (23,7|17 )

Golf Club Hubbelrath e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

28

13 Heidinger Uwe (18,6|18 )
Heidinger Isabel (26,0|18 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

27

14 Schraut Bernhard (20,8|11 )
Sperber Jürgen (11,0|11 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

27

15 Nirestean Ligia (21,9|19 )
Fial Thomas (24,4|19 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

27

16 Weibrecht Simone (20,6|18 )
Huslisti Monika (20,4|18 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

26

17 Scheuchl Benedikt (19,8|19 )
Schmid Felix (30,5|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

26

18
Koch Walter (23,6|19 )
Leitner Manuela (23,5|19 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

26

19 Höckner Cornelia (11,3|11 )
Schmidt Eric (15,7|11 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golfclub Bad Rappenau e.V.

25

20
Schwerdt Andreas (18,3|17 )
Schwerdt Kirsten (25,9|17 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

25

21 Göbel Judith (36,0|19 )
Lidl Gerhard (17,4|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

25

22 Schmucker Franz (20,2|15 )
Leopold Kurt (18,5|15 )

Golfclub Landshut e.V.
Golfclub Landshut e.V.

23

23
Kaletta Witta (20,4|19 )
Kaletta Rüdiger (25,6|19 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

23

24 Wissmann Karoline (22,3|21 )
Hengl Bernhard (29,2|21 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

22

25 Sperber Christine (23,3|20 )
Hatzmann Sabine (22,7|20 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
Panorama Golf Passau

22

26 Knauer Fridolin (25,9|22 )
Berglehner Herbert (30,6|22 )

Bella Vista Golfpark Bad
Birnbach
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

22

27 Wintermantel Birgit (25,2|20 )
Wintermantel Kurt (24,1|20 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

22

28
Bengelsträter Karl-Friedrich
(18,4|14 )
Bengelsträter Anne (16,3|14 )

Golf-Club Varmert e.V.
Golf-Club Varmert e.V.

22

Brutto



Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

29 Moser Hans (36,0|15 )
Khamyan Latthanan (9,6|15 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

21

30 Scheuchl Manuela (26,5|24 )
Braun Tanja (29,4|24 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golf Club Hubbelrath e.V.

21

31 Haffke Gerd (26,5|18 )
Alefeld Johannes (21,1|18 )

KölnGolf
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

20

32 Treptow Gerhard (17,1|19 )
Heyden Jasmin (35,2|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

20

33 Görges Frauke (19,5|16 )
Kasseckert Peter (22,0|16 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

20

34 Spreitzer Gabriele (16,0|20 )
Uttenthaler Hildegard (35,1|20 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

20

35 Gaugler Susanne (25,5|22 )
Jukic Ivan (26,7|22 )

Golf- und Landclub Schloß
Liebenstein e.V.
Golf- und Landclub Schloß
Liebenstein e.V.

19

36 Wenzl Therese (24,1|16 )
Wenzl Helmut (21,0|16 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

19

37
Harböck Hildegard (24,1|24 )
Weiherer Alois (36,0|24 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

15

38
Carbotta Antje (20,0|17 )
Carbotta Savino (20,5|17 )

Golf-Club Varmert e.V.
Golf-Club Varmert e.V.

15

39 Trost Georg (36,0|21 )
Thar Hans (21,8|21 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

13

40 Heber Alfred (31,9|20 )
Eichberger Angelika (21,2|20 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

11

41 Kersten Sibylla (36,0|21 )
Kersten Matthias (20,4|21 )

Golfclub Gross Kienitz e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

10

42 Basa Jadranka (36,0|26 )
Penndorf Brigitte (28,0|26 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

5

Brutto

Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

1
Wadenspanner Simone (10,5|11 )
Wadenspanner Thomas (18,1|11
)

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

48

Netto A (Gruppe A -10,0 - 17,0)



Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

2 Wintermantel Björn (9,4|10 )
Keller Markus (21,5|10 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

46

4 Renkawitz Thomas (14,4|13 )
Renkawitz Bettina (17,7|13 )

Golf-Club Gernsheim Hof
Gräbenbruch e.V.
Golf-Club Gernsheim Hof
Gräbenbruch e.V.

45

5 Krotky Kurt (20,9|15 )
Dosel Martina (15,4|15 )

Golfclub Poysdorf
Golfclub Poysdorf

45

6 Grabner Peter (15,7|12 )
Kloß Alfred (14,7|12 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

43

7
Lechner Monika (5,9|6 )
Häckl Stefan (7,9|6 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

43

8 Strasser Thomas (13,3|14 )
Fischer Manfred (25,2|14 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

43

9 Linz Manfred (13,5|12 )
Linz Isil (17,1|12 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

43

10 Kirch-Bosio Maria (14,9|13 )
Bosio Rudolf (15,8|13 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

43

11 Widl Thomas (4,5|5 )
Auer Anna (9,8|5 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

43

12
Reimann Bernd (21,1|17 )
Scheuchl Ulf (23,7|17 )

Golf Club Hubbelrath e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

43

13
Schwerdt Andreas (18,3|17 )
Schwerdt Kirsten (25,9|17 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

42

14 Schmucker Franz (20,2|15 )
Leopold Kurt (18,5|15 )

Golfclub Landshut e.V.
Golfclub Landshut e.V.

38

15 Schraut Bernhard (20,8|11 )
Sperber Jürgen (11,0|11 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

38

16
Höckner Cornelia (11,3|11 )
Schmidt Eric (15,7|11 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golfclub Bad Rappenau e.V.

36

17
Bengelsträter Karl-Friedrich
(18,4|14 )
Bengelsträter Anne (16,3|14 )

Golf-Club Varmert e.V.
Golf-Club Varmert e.V.

36

18 Görges Frauke (19,5|16 )
Kasseckert Peter (22,0|16 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

35

Netto A (Gruppe A -10,0 - 17,0)



Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

19 Moser Hans (36,0|15 )
Khamyan Latthanan (9,6|15 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

35

20 Wenzl Therese (24,1|16 )
Wenzl Helmut (21,0|16 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

35

21 Carbotta Antje (20,0|17 )
Carbotta Savino (20,5|17 )

Golf-Club Varmert e.V.
Golf-Club Varmert e.V.

31

Netto A (Gruppe A -10,0 - 17,0)

Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

1 Heidinger Uwe (18,6|18 )
Heidinger Isabel (26,0|18 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

45

2 Nirestean Ligia (21,9|19 )
Fial Thomas (24,4|19 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

45

3 Koch Walter (23,6|19 )
Leitner Manuela (23,5|19 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

45

4 Weibrecht Simone (20,6|18 )
Huslisti Monika (20,4|18 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

44

5 Scheuchl Benedikt (19,8|19 )
Schmid Felix (30,5|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

44

6 Scheuchl Manuela (26,5|24 )
Braun Tanja (29,4|24 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golf Club Hubbelrath e.V.

44

7
Göbel Judith (36,0|19 )
Lidl Gerhard (17,4|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

44

8 Knauer Fridolin (25,9|22 )
Berglehner Herbert (30,6|22 )

Bella Vista Golfpark Bad
Birnbach
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

43

9
Wissmann Karoline (22,3|21 )
Hengl Bernhard (29,2|21 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

43

10 Sperber Christine (23,3|20 )
Hatzmann Sabine (22,7|20 )

1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.
Panorama Golf Passau

42

11 Kaletta Witta (20,4|19 )
Kaletta Rüdiger (25,6|19 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.

42

12 Wintermantel Birgit (25,2|20 )
Wintermantel Kurt (24,1|20 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

42

Netto B (Gruppe B 17,1 - 54,0)



Gedruckt 29.Jun..2025 18:16

Rang Spieler Heimatclub Ergebnis

13 Gaugler Susanne (25,5|22 )
Jukic Ivan (26,7|22 )

Golf- und Landclub Schloß
Liebenstein e.V.
Golf- und Landclub Schloß
Liebenstein e.V.

41

14 Spreitzer Gabriele (16,0|20 )
Uttenthaler Hildegard (35,1|20 )

Golf-Resort Bad Griesbach
e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

40

15 Treptow Gerhard (17,1|19 )
Heyden Jasmin (35,2|19 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

39

16 Haffke Gerd (26,5|18 )
Alefeld Johannes (21,1|18 )

KölnGolf
1. Golf Club Fürth e.V.

38

17 Harböck Hildegard (24,1|24 )
Weiherer Alois (36,0|24 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

37

18 Trost Georg (36,0|21 )
Thar Hans (21,8|21 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

33

19 Heber Alfred (31,9|20 )
Eichberger Angelika (21,2|20 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

31

20 Basa Jadranka (36,0|26 )
Penndorf Brigitte (28,0|26 )

Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

28

21
Kersten Sibylla (36,0|21 )
Kersten Matthias (20,4|21 )

Golfclub Gross Kienitz e.V.
Golfclub Sagmühle e.V.

25

Netto B (Gruppe B 17,1 - 54,0)

Nearest to The Pin Damen: 6,50 m Khamyan Latthanan

Nearest to The Pin Herren: 7,62 m Hengl Bernhard


